
From: Reynolds, Garrett
To: Call, Shari
Subject: FW: [External] FW: VENDOR LETTER
Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2020 4:15:58 PM
Attachments: image001.jpg

SC COMMERCIAL.pdf

Shari,
 
We have one (1) year left on this term, however purchasing reached out to the vendor and they are
good with an additional 2-years.  Per Riley, this may need a contract amendment and council action. 
Can you look into this as to the next steps?
 
Thanks,
 
Garrett
 

From: James, Riley <RJames@riversideca.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, September 3, 2020 12:16 PM
To: Reynolds, Garrett <GReynolds@riversideca.gov>
Subject: FW: [External] FW: VENDOR LETTER
 
Good Afternoon Garrett,
 
Purchasing and SC Fuels is willing to extend the contract an additional 2 years outside of the
standard contract terms.
 
If General Services accepts the extension General Services will need to contact City Attorneys office
to do a contract amendment and may need City Council approval.
 
Please advise when possible.
 
Thank you,
 
Riley James
Procurement & Contract Specialist
City of Riverside
Finance Department, Purchasing Division
Main: (951)826-5561
Direct: (951)826-5613
RiversideCA.gov
 
 

From: McCoy, Jennifer <JMcCoy@riversideca.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, September 3, 2020 11:35 AM
To: James, Riley <RJames@riversideca.gov>
Subject: FW: [External] FW: VENDOR LETTER

mailto:GReynolds@riversideca.gov
mailto:SCALL@riversideca.gov
https://www.riversideca.gov/
mailto:JMcCoy@riversideca.gov
mailto:RJames@riversideca.gov

SCJ)FUELS

YoURsGLE CHOICE oA
 YOUR SINGLE CHOICE FC






 


 3900 Main Street, Riverside, CA 92522 | Phone: (951) 826-5553 | Fax: (951) 826-5470 | RiversideCA.gov 


Finance Department 


 
 
 
August 24, 2020 
 
 
 
SC COMMERCIAL LLC 
1800 W KATELLA AVE STE 400 
ORANGE , CA 92867 
 
Dear Valued Vendor: 
 
As you are undoubtedly aware, the novel coronavirus (COVID-19) has been declared a global 
health emergency and pandemic by the World Health Organization. Our thoughts are with you 
during this difficult and unprecedented time. 


As always, the health, safety, and well-being of our employees, customers, vendors, and 
community at-large remain our daily focus. We are continuously updating our best practices 
and adopting new guidance from appropriate governmental and health agencies and 
officials, including, for example, cancellations of events, instituting remote work policies and 
travel restrictions, updating business continuity and preparedness plans, and employing 
heightened cleaning, health, safety, and hygiene practices at our various City facilities and for 
our personnel. 


With that said, the City of Riverside is currently facing significant fiscal challenges that may 
require difficult decisions that include reducing services to the community.  We believe that all 
stakeholders have a vested interest in the long-term financial sustainability of the City which 
includes you, our partner.  We also understand that you too might be experiencing the same 
fiscal challenges we are currently experiencing. That fact is not lost on us.  


 
Residents and staff appreciate the quality services and products that your organization has 
provided to the City.  As such, in an effort to manage expenses, we are reaching out to you to 
discuss mutually beneficial options such as automatic two-year contract extensions if your 
company agrees to maintain current pricing at the current level of services, and the same terms 
and conditions through June 30, 2022. As partners, we are open to any suggestions you might 
have during these difficult economic times that would be mutually beneficial.     
 
Currently, the City has the following agreement(s) with your company: 
 


• LUBRICANT PRODUCTS FOR CITY VEHICLES 
• Purchase Order # 211571 
• Contract starting on:  7/1/2010 , ending on:  5/30/2021 
• $ 65000 







Page 2 of 334 
 


 
 


 
 
If you are interested in pursuing this offer, please reach out to your project manager or 
contact at the City.  Additionally, a project manager will be reaching out as well to discuss 
options. Please keep in mind, if the City is unable to satisfactorily modify its cost structure, we 
may exercise our right to rebid for services and award a contract to the lowest responsive 
bidder. 
 
Thank you for your cooperation and understanding.  We look forward to hearing from you and 
finding adequate solutions during this unprecedented time in history. 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
Jennifer McCoy 
Purchasing Manager  
 
 
 
 
 











 
Hi Riley,
 
Here is the vendor contract extension that we discussed. Please contact the department to get this
going.
 
Thanks,
 
Jenn McCoy
Purchasing Manager
City of Riverside
Finance Department, Purchasing Division
Main: 951.826.5660
Direct: 951.826-5564
RiversideCA.gov
 

From: Jeffery Dartt. <DarttJ@scfuels.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 11:20 AM
To: McCoy, Jennifer <JMcCoy@riversideca.gov>; Martinez, Elizabeth <emartinez@riversideca.gov>
Cc: Reynolds, Garrett <GReynolds@riversideca.gov>
Subject: [External] FW: VENDOR LETTER
 
Yes,  We will honor contract thru 6/30/22.
Please let me know what the City of Riverside needs from SC Fuels.
I will be happy to assist in any way. 
Look forward to continuing to work with the city.
 
Thanks,
 
Jeff Dartt
Mobile 951.830.0365
Fax  951.848.9963
darttj@scfuels.com
 

 

From: Martinez, Elizabeth <emartinez@riversideca.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 9:56 AM
To: Jeffery Dartt. <DarttJ@scfuels.com>
Subject: VENDOR LETTER
 

External Email: This email originated from outside of the organization. DO NOT click on links, or

http://www.riversideca.gov/
mailto:DarttJ@scfuels.com
mailto:JMcCoy@riversideca.gov
mailto:emartinez@riversideca.gov
mailto:GReynolds@riversideca.gov
mailto:darttj@scfuels.com
http://www.scfuels.com/
mailto:emartinez@riversideca.gov
mailto:DarttJ@scfuels.com


WARNING: The sender of this email could not be validated and may not match the person in the
"From" field.

open attachments, unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 

Good morning,
 
Please find the attached notice from the Purchasing division at the City of Riverside.
 
If you are interested in pursuing this offer, please reach out to your project manager or contact at
the City.
 
Thank you,
 
Elizabeth Martinez
City of Riverside
Finance, Administration
Main: 951.826.5454
Direct: 951.826.5660
RiversideCA.gov

Protect yourself and those around you. Wear a face covering, stay home,
and avoid gatherings with people outside your household.
RiversideCA.gov/COVID-19

 

Let’s have a Responsible Reopening, Riverside! Wear a face
covering, maintain physical distance, wash hands, and get tested.
RiversideCA.gov/COVID-19

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__riversideca.gov_COVID-2D19&d=DwMFAg&c=_QSWgTN9IGiS4vz0E6MRoQ&r=6Bw54VBopUfZ2JPZTkOj5qA5rgfJgc1J9KhLkTG83Lc&m=zUzJUKruvdX1kwcddEQwx6awKvufDy5b-Y1GV0elngY&s=ZiAysOH0UxP0zGj0bnTwXY1MwwOLeMioh9Pvo1zLdUE&e=
http://riversideca.gov/COVID-19

